
 

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 
c9b_awardnotice_en 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Bicycle renting system with bikes and resting place 
Otelec – Timis county, Romania, ROU 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Competitive negotiated procedure  

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

15.06.2021 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1 - Bicycle renting system with bikes 

Lot 2 - Resting place 

4. Contract number and value 

379/OMM/3,  EUR 27.091 

5. Date of award of the contract 

31.08.2021 

6. Number of tenders received 

1 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

IGHAZBAU SRL 

Dumbrava, nr. 156, Timis county, Romania 

ROU 

8. Duration of contract 

1 

9. Contracting Authority  

Otelek Hungarian for Hungarians Association  

307447 Otelec, str. Pardani nr. 373A, Timis county, Romania, ROU 

10.  Legal basis 



 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 
c9b_awardnotice_en 

Regulation (Eu) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II); 

Regulation (Eu) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 
down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 
external action; 

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific rules for 
implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council establishing 
an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II); 

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 
2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union and repealing Council 
Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002; 

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 

on the rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of 
the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union; 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the EuropeAid PRAG 
version 15 January 2016 http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/ 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/?header_description=DEVCO+Prag+to+financial+and+contractual+pr
ocedures+applicable+to+external+actions+financed+from+the+general+budget+of+the+EU+and+from+t
he+11th+EDF&header_keywords=ePrag%2C+`europa 


